
 
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 (GST PROV ID-03AAFCP5120Q1ZC) 

Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in 

OFFICE 

OF: 

Resident Engineer Mukerian Hydel Project 

PSPCL Talwara Hoshiarpur (PB)-144216 

Phone: 

Mobile: 

E-mail: 

01883-236203 

+ 919646122296 

remhpt@gmail.com 

 

 

SUBJECT: SHORT TERMS TENDER NOTICE NO.  02/RE/MHP/2018-19 

 

        Sealed Tenders are invited in duplicate Copies for the following works from the approved contractors 

of appropriate class and firms registered with PSEB/ MES/ PWD (B&R)/ Railway/ CPWD etc. with permanent EPF 

Account No. issued by the EPF authorities as per PSPCL  tender’s specifications, general instructions attached 

hereinafter:- 

Item 

No 

Description of work Estimated 

Cost 

(Rs In  

lac) 

Enquiry 

No./year 

Last date 

& time of 

Receipt of 

Tenders 

Date & 

Time of 

Opening of 

Tender 

Cost of 

specification 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 

1 Restoration of wearing coat of  

TRCM rail track, DG set foundation, 

damaged horizontal expansion joint 

of control room and other misc. civil 

works of MPH No.-01 Talwara for 

the year 2018-19 

3.29 02/RE/MHP/ 

2018-19 

13.07.2018 

11:00 Hrs 

13.07.2018 

15:00 Hrs 

Rs.500/- 

Completion Period: 90 Days 

                 A set of tender documents containing technical specifications general instructions and terms and conditions can be 

obtained from this office on any working day between 09:00 Hrs to 17:00 Hrs up to 09.07.2018 for cooperative L&C societies 

and 10.07.2018 for others on nonrefundable payment of cost by cash or demand Draft drawn in favour of Resident Engineer, 

MHP, PSPCL, Talwara payable at State Bank of India, Mukerian, District Hoshiarpur (Pb).  Tenders of the firms which do 

not purchase the tender documents in advance shall not be opened. 

       All tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money at the rates prescribed in the tender documents except in the 

case of those Tenders who are specifically exempted there under. 

Detailed NIT can be down loaded from the PSPCL official web site www.psebindia.org. 

           

RESIDENT ENGINEER 

MHP DIVISION, PSPCL 

          TALWARA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO BE OBSERVED BY TENDERS     Annexure-I 

 

1. The following instructions must be carefully observed by all tenders. Quotations/tenders not strictly in 

accordance with these instructions will be liable to be rejected; 

(i) The tender must be complete in all respects. The following points should carefully be studied in order 

to ensure submission of a complete and comprehensive tender. Failure to comply with any of these 

instructions or to offer brief comparison of the tender as a whole impossible and may lead to rejection 

of another-wise competitively lowest offer. 

(ii) Tender shall be submitted in duplicate and all copies shall be separately tagged and clearly marked as 

‘Original’ ‘Duplicate’s. 

(iii) Telegraphic quotations will not be accepted. 

(iv) The tender shall be sent in two separate envelopes. The envelope containing deposit of Earnest 

Money and the other containing the main tender in duplicate/quadruplicate as the case may be. While 

opening the tenders the envelope containing Earnest Money shall be opened first and in case the 

deposit of Earnest Money is in accordance with the terms of Notice Inviting Tender only then the 

second envelope containing the tender shall be opened. 

2. Quotations/Tenders shall be received in the office of Resident Engineer / MHP Division, Punjab State Power 

Corporation Ltd., Talwara  District: Hoshiarpur-144216 up to 11:00 Hrs on the due date given in the tender 

notice and shall be opened in the same office thereafter at 15:00 Hrs in the presence of Tenders or their Agents 

who may like to be present. In case the due date of receiving/opening tenders happens to be a holiday, tenders 

shall be received and opened at same place and same time on the next working day. 

3. Completion period for this work shall be within 90 days. 

4. Tenderer will have to comply with all the rules and regulations under Factory Act, Industrial Dispute Act, 

E.P.F. Act, Labour Laws, Bonus Act, GST Act and Retrenchment Compensation Act. 

5. The tenderers shall bring all the original documents at the time of submission of application for purchasing of 

tender documents and also attach attested copies of the same with application as under: 

i. Proof of enlistment duly renewed up to date. 

ii. Proof of PAN Number. 

iii. Proof of EPF Account No. issued by EPF authorities. 

iv. Affidavit attested by the appropriate authority stating that contractor/ firm is not blacklisted by any 

Govt. / Semi Govt. Deptt. 

v. Proof of having done similar nature of works of the same magnitude during the last three years with 

performance certificates issued by the concerned Departments not below the rank of Executive 

Engineers.    

6. The contractor / executive agency will itself by fully responsible for any type of damage to the material or to 

the work due to accident or natural calamity. 

7. The onus of responsibility in case of death or injury to the labor/ worker during the currency of work or at the 

time of execution of work will fully lie with the contractor / executive agency. PSPCL will bear no claim/ 

responsibility in this regard whatsoever. 

8. Applicable GST shall be regulated as per Centre Govt. 
9. Tenderers must keep their offer valid for 120 days for acceptance. 

10. All legal proceeding in connection with these works will be subject to the territorial jurisdiction of the local 

civil court at Mukerian only. 

11. If any contractor/ firm intend to inspect the site he can visit the site on any working day before quoting the 

rates with the permission of S.E/O&M circle MHP, PSPCL, Talwara or Resident Engineer, MHP, Talwara. 

12. The tenderers except those who are exempted from depositing earnest money, shall be required to submit 

Earnest money @ 2 % of tendered value i.e Rs 6590.00 rounded off to a multiple of Rs. 10/- on the higher side 

subject to a minimum of Rs. 5000/- and maximum of Rs. 10 Lac in the favor of PSPCL cash receipt/ Demand 

Draft/ pay order along with the tenders. 

13. Negotiations, if required, shall not be held excepting with the lowest tenderer. 

14. In order to further cut the cost of expenditure on tender publication Corrigendum’s are restricted in the rare 

cases where it is invert able. 

 
RESIDENT ENGINEER 

MHP DIVISION, PSPCL 

          TALWARA 



pMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporySn ilmtf 
d&qr : sQwink ieMjnIAr mukyrIAW hweIfl pROjYkt  Pon :01883-236203 

pM.rw.pw.kw.ilm. qlvwVw,huiSAwrpur  (pMjwb )-144216 mobwiel : + 919646122296 

        eI-myl : remhpt@gmail.com 

 
ivSw:QoVHI imAwd dw tYNfr noits nMbr:  02 /nkoHJh$n?wHAYc.pI$ 2018^19 

 

 pMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporySn ilmitfdIAW tYNfr spYsIiPkySnW Aqy Awm hdwieqW Anuswr inmnilKq kMmW 
leIpMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporySn ilmitf/AYm.eI.AYs./pI.fblXU.fI.(bI. AYNf Awr.)/rylvy/sI.pI.fblXU.fI. Awid dy 
mMnjUrSudw TykydwrW/&rmW ijnHW kol eI.pI.AYP. AQwrtI v`loN jwrI kIqw pk̀w eI.pI.AYP. lyKw nMbr hovy, pwsoN dohrI prq 
iv`c mohrbMd tYNfrW dI mMg kIqI jWdI hY: 

bVh 
BzL 

ezw dk t/otk nzdkiB 
ehws (bZyK 

ftZu) 

fJzBe[nkoh 
BzL$fwsh 

tYNfr pRwpq 
krn dI 

AwKrI imqI 
Aqy smW 

tYNfr pyS 
krn Aqy 
KolHx dI 
imqI Aqy 

smW 

tYNfr 
dsqwvyjW dI 

kImq 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 

1 swl 2018-19 leI AYm.AYc.pI nM:-
01 qlvwVw ivKy tI.Awr.sI.AYm ryl 
trYk dI kMkrIt, fI.jI sYt 
PWaUfySn, kMtrol rUm dw fYmyz 
AYkspYNSn juAwieMt Aqy hor isvl 
dy murMmq dy kMm[ 

3.29 02/RE/MHP/ 

2018-19 

13.07.2018 

11:00 Hrs 

13.07.2018 

15:00 Hrs 

Rs.500/- 

ezw g{ok eoB dk ;wKL 90 fdB 
tYNfr dsqwvyjW dw ie`k sY`t, ijs iv`c qknIkI spYsIiPkySnW,Awm hdwieqW Aqy bwnHW Aqy SrqW id`qIAW hoeIAW hn, ies dPqr 
iv`coN fe;/ th ezw tkb/ fdB ;t/o/ 09L00 ti/ s'A b? e/ 17L00 ti/ sZe, fwsh 09.07.2018 koAwpryitp soswietI leI Aqy fwsh 
10.07.2018 dujy TykydwrW leI, 500/- rupey pRqI kMm (nw vwpsIXog) nkd jW ifmWf frwPt jo ;EkfBe ieMjnIAr/ Awr.eI., AYm. 
AYc.pI.,pMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporySn ilmitf, qlvwVw, dy nWm au`qy styt bYNk AwP ieMfIAw, mukyrIAw, ijlw:huiSAwrpur ivKy 
AdwiegI Xog hovy, dw Bugqwn krky pRwpq kIqw jw skdw hY[ 

swry tYNfrW nwl inrDwrq ibAwnw rkm jmW krvwauxI lwzmI hY,isrP aunHW kysW nMU C`fky ijnHW iv`c ieh rkm jmW krvwaux qy 
ivSyS Cot id`qI geI hovy[ 

ivsQwirq AYn. AweI.tI.pMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporySn ilmitfdI vYb-sweItwww.psebindia.orgqoN fwaunlof kIqI jw skdI hY [ 

 
sQwink ieMjInIAr,  
AYm.AYc.pI.fvIzn 
pMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporySn ilmitf,  

         qlvwVw 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:remhpt@gmail.com
http://www.psebindia.org/


 
SrqW Aqy bWnHw         AnYkscr-I 

1. m/e/dko$cowK tb oN j/m fbyhnK jdkfJsK dh gkbDK eoBI Aiq jrUrI hY ns/ jo N?vo j/m fbyhnK jdkfJsK nB[;ko Bjh hoxg / T[j 
oZd eoB : or hoxgy .  

a) tYNfr hr p`KoN muk`ml hoxy cwhIdy hn [pUry Aqy shI qrIky nwl tYNfr pyS krn leI hyT ilKy puAWiet iDAwn nwl pVH 
lYxy jwx[ ienHw iv`coN iksy vI hdwieq dI pwlxw nw krn vwly tYNfr r`d kr id`qy jwxgy BwvyN aus tYNfr dy ryt bwkI 
tYNfrW nwloN G`t ikauN nw hox[ 

b) tYNfr dohrI prq ivc̀ ley jwxgy Aqy swrIAW  kwpIAW ’qy ‘Asl’ Aqy ‘nkl’ v`Kry qOr’qy iliKAw hoxw cwhIdw hY[ 
c) qwr/eI-myl/&Yks rwhIN Byjy/pRwpq tYNfr svIkwr/KolyH nhIN jwxgy[ 
d) tYNfr v`K-2 do il&wiPAW iv`c Byjy jwx, ijnHw iv`c ie`k il&wPy ivc inrDwrq ibAwnw rkm Aqy dUsry il&wPy ivc̀ mu`K 

tYNfr hovy[tYNfr Kolx vyly s`B qoN pihlW inrDwrq ibAwnw rkm vwlw il&wPw KoilHAw jwvygw Aqy Agr inrDwrq 
ibAwnw rkm AYn.AweI.tI. dy muqwibk hoeI qW hI bwAd iv`c muK̀ tYNfr vwlw il&wPw KoilAw jwvygw[  

2. tYNfr/kutySnW;EkfBe ieMjnIAr AYm. AYc.pI. fvIzn,pMjwb rwj pwvr kwrporySn ilmitf, qlvwVw,izlHw huiSAwrpur-144216 
dy d&qr iv`c im`QI imqI nMU svyry 11:00 vjy q`k pRwpq kIqy jwxgy Aqy bwAd iv`c ausy idn bwAd dupihr 15:00 vjy, 
Tykydwr/&rm jW aunHw dy numwieMdy dI hwjrI ivc̀ ^oly jwxgy[jykr tYNfr KolHx dI imqI nUM srkwrI Cu`tI ho jWdI hY qW tYNfr aus qoN 
Agly kMmkwz vwly idn ausy smyN qy KolHy jwxgy[ 

3. kMm pUrw krn dI imAwd isrP 90 idn hovygI[ 
4. tYNfrkwrW nUM PYktrI AYkt, ieMfstrIAl ifsipaUt AYkt, eI.pI.AYP. AYkt , lybr lwAz,bons AYkt,jI.AYs.tI AYkt Aqy 

irtrYNcmYNt kMmpnsySn AYykt dy inXmW dI pwlxw krnI hovygI[ 
5. tYNfrkwr,tYfr dsqwvyzW nUM KrIdx smNy ApxI ArjI nwl swry loVINdy dsqwvyz mUl rUp iv`c pyS krngy Aqy hyT ilKy dsqwvyzW 

dIAW qsdIkSudw kwpIAW ArjI nwl n`QI krngy:- 
1) AptUfyt nvInIikRRq ieMnilstmYNt dw sbUq[ 
2) ienkm tYks AQwirtI vloN jwrI kIqw pYn (PAN) nMbr[ 
3) eI.pI.AYP. AQwirtI vloN jwrI eI.pI.AYP. lyKw nMbr dw sbUq[ 
4) smr`Q AiDkwrI vlo qsdIkSudw hlPIAw ibAwn ijs iv`c drswieAw igAw hovy ik Tykydwr/Prm iksy srkwrI/ArD 

srkwrI  Adwry vloN blYkilst  nhIN hY[ 
5) ipCly iqMn swlW dOrwx iesy nycr Aqy rkm dy kIqy kMmW dy qzrby dy srtIPIkyt jo sbMDq AdwirAW dy  G`to G`t 

kwrjkwrI ieMjInIAr dy ruqby dy AiDkwrIAW vlo jwrI kIqy hox, dy sbUq[  
6. iksy AYksIfYNt jW kudrqI AwPqW kwrn kMm jW smwn nUM hoey nukswn leI Tykydwr/Prm ^ud Awp pUrI qrHW nwl ijMmyvwr hovygw/ 

hovygI[ 
7. cldy kMm dOrwn iksy vrkr/mzdUr dI mOq ho jwx jW s`t l`g jwx  qy Tykydwr/Prm ^ud Awp pUrI qrHW nwl ijMmyvwr hovygw/ 

hovygI[kwrporySn dI ies sbMDI koeI ijMmyvwrI nhIN hovygI[ 
8. jI.AYs.tI kyNdr srkwr dy inXmW Anuswr lwgU hovygw[ 
9. tYNfr, tYNfr KulHx dI imqI qoN 120 idnW leI vYilf hoxgy jo Agy iPr bwnHW Aqy SrqW auqy vDwauxXog hoxgy[ 
10. fJ; e/; ;pzXh I' th ekB{zBh nVuBK j'DrhnK T[j lokl e'oN mukyirAW, fibk j[f;nkog[o (gzikp) fty/ BfiZmhnK ikDrhnK . 
11. e'Jh th cow$m/e/dko fe;/ tha ezw tkb/ fdB Agr kMm krn dI jgHw dw muAwienw krnw cwhy qW fBrokB fJzihBhno$Us/n?w 

w[e/ohnK jkJhvb gq'i?eN gzHokHpw.kw.ilm., sbtkVk $ ;EkfBe fJzihBhno$n?wHn?uHghHfvIzn gzHokHpw.kw.ilm, qlvwVw fibk 
j[f;nkog[o dh fJikias Bkb  o/N e'N eoB s'A gfjbK ;kJhN (n?wHn?uHghH Bz 1, qlvwVw fiabk j[f;nkog[o gzikp) dk d"ok eo 
;ed y hn[ 

12. ibAwnw rkm : ibAwnw rkm jo tYNfrf kImq dw 2% ijvyN ik 6590.00 rupey jo hwier sweIf v`l 10/-q`k dw guxWk hovy tYNfr 
dyx vyly dyxXog hovygI[ieh ibAwnw rkm nkd jW ifmWf frwPt dI iksm iv`c, jo ;EkfBe ieMjnIAr AyYm AYc pI mMfl, gzikp 
oki gkto ekog'o/;aB fbwfNv, qlvwVw, dy nWm au`qy styt bYNk AwP ieMfIAw, mukyrIAW, ijlw:huiSAwrpur ivKy AdwiegI Xog hovy, 
jmW krvweI jw skdI hY[ 

13. nYgosIeySn, jy loV hoeI, qW isrP loAYst tYNfrkwr nwl hI kIqI jwvygI[ 
14. N?Avo        e'ohi?Avw                            ਉ   ਈ,                                ਈ  ਈ   ,       ਇ                    

           . 
 

 
sQwink ieMjInIAr,  
AYm.AYc.pI.fvIzn,qlvwVw. 
 
 

 
 
 

 



 
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 (GST PROV ID-03AAFCP5120Q1ZC) 

Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in 

OFFICE 

OF: 

Resident Engineer Mukerian Hydel Project 

PSPCL Talwara Hoshiarpur (PB)-144216 

Phone: 

Mobile: 

E-mail: 

01883-236203 

+ 919646122296 

remhpt@gmail.com 

 

From 

  Resident Engineer, 

  MHP, Division 

  PSPCL, Talwara.  

To, 

  The Public Relation Officer, 

  PSPCL, Patiala. 

 

  Memo No.  /WO-18   Dated:  

 

Sub  Open tender notice No.02/RE/O&M/2018-2019 

 

  Enclosed please find herewith 4 copies in English and Punjabi of the open tender notice due on 

13.07.2018 for publication in the leading newspapers as per policy of the PSPCL. 

Apart from the above the following information is as under:- 

1 Name of material (Account Code: 22 Restoration of wearing coat of  TRCM rail track, DG set 

foundation, damaged horizontal expansion joint of control 

room and other misc. civil works of MPH No.-01 Talwara for 

the year 2018-19 

2 Function location code as per part-of the 

Book 1
st
  Chart of A/cs 

007 

3 Whether A/c head is current/capital Revenue. Revenue 

4 Budget provision. Exists 

5 Chargeable head of A/c Advt. 74.2 

6 Name of Division/Accounting. RE/MHP Division Talwara.Distt.Hoshiarpur. 

7 Name of Scheme. Mukerian Hydel Project 

8 Name of CE. CE/Hydel Projects PSPCL, Patiala 

9 Estimated cost of work. Rs 329105.00 

        
DA/As above. 

Resident Engineer 

        MHP Division, PSPCL, 

        Talwara  

Endst.No.    Dated. 

 Copy of the above is forwarded alongwith its enclosure to the following for information and further necessary action:- 

1. SE./O&M Circle PSPCL, Talwara  

2. A.O. (P) MHP, PSPCL, Talwara. 

3. AE/ Civil (Mtc.) Sub Division, Talwara. 

        Resident Engineer 

        MHP  Division,  

          PSPCL, Talwara.  

 

 

 

 

 



 
Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001 (GST PROV ID-03AAFCP5120Q1ZC) 

Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 Website: www.pspcl.in 

OFFICE 

OF: 

Resident Engineer Mukerian Hydel Project 

PSPCL Talwara Hoshiarpur (PB)-144216 

Phone: 

Mobile: 

E-mail: 

01883-236203 

+ 919646122296 

remhpt@gmail.com 

 
From 

  Resident Engineer, 

  MHP, Division 

  PSPCL, Talwara.  

To 

 Deputy General Manager (IT) 

 PSPCL Patiala. 

   

 Memo No: 1871/WO-18   Dated: 04.06.2018 

 

Subject:  Down loading of NIT of Open Tender Notice No.02/RE/O&M/2018-2019 for Restoration 

of wearing coat of TRCM rail track, DG set foundation, damaged horizontal expansion 

joint of control room and other misc. civil works of MPH No.-01 Talwara for the year 

2018-19. 
 

  Enclosed please find herewith soft and hard copy of the subject cited NIT for favor of up 

loading to PSPCL web-site www.pseb.india org.com. 

 

 

            
DA: Soft and            Resident Engineer, 

Hard copy.          MHP, Division 

           PSPCL, Talwara.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.pseb.india/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001,) 

Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 (GST PROV ID:03AAFCP5120Q1ZC) 

Website: www.pspcl.in 

Tender Enquiry No. 02/RE/MHP/2018-19/WO-18     Dated: 04.06.2018 

Short Description: Restoration of wearing coat of TRCM rail track, DG set foundation, damaged 

horizontal expansion joint of control room and other misc. civil works of MPH No.-01 Talwara for 

the year 2018-19. 

Date & time up to which tender shall be received 13.07.2018, 11:00 Hrs. 

Last Date & time of sale of tender: 09.07.2018, 17.00 Hrs 

Tender Specifications can be purchased from this office by depositing tender cost. 
Note: 1) The prospective bidders are requested to get clarification from this office. Contact numbers 

RE/SDO +91-9646422296/9646119566. 

2) It is informed that in case tender process is not completed due to any reason, no corrigendum will be 

published in newspapers. Details regarding corrigendum may be seen on official, PSPCL website. 

www.pspcl.in                                                                                            

RE, MHP 
PSPCL Talwara 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001,) 

Corporate Identity No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 (GST PROV ID:03AAFCP5120Q1ZC) 

Website: www.pspcl.in 

tYNfr fJzBe[nkoh BzL02/RE/MHP/2018-19/WO-18    fwsh : 04.06.2018 

Short Description: swl 2018-19 leI AYm.AYc.pI nM:-01 qlvwVw ivKy tI.Awr.sI.AYm ryl trYk dI kMkrIt, 
fI.jI sYt PWaUfySn, kMtrol rUm dw fYmyz AYkspYNSn juAwieMt Aqy hor isvl dy murMmq dy kMm[ 
tYNfr pyS krn dI imqI Aqy smW  : 13.07.2018, 11:00 Hrs. 

tYNfr dsqwvyj vycx dI AwKrI imqI Aqy smW : 09.07.2018, 17.00 Hrs 

     dsqwvyj ਇ   ਫ      inrDwrq PIs jmW krvw ky                  [ 
.Note: 1)                ਉ                                   ਉ  ਇ   ਫ                    ਈ RE / SDO 

    .91-9646422296 / 9646119566               [ 

2) ਇ                                                               nw ho skI                 ਈ e'ohi?Avw 

                 jwvygw[                                      ,    ਐ        ਐ          ਈ  www.pspcl.in 

'                  [  

RE, MHP 
PSPCL Talwara 

 


